
Notice of Intent to Award (NOIA) 
Call For Trainer and Facilitator Proposals (CFTFP) #CFTFP.2023.2024-0004 
 
The Early Learning Coalition of the Big Bend Region, Inc. (ELC) released a publicly noticed 
Request for Proposals (“RFP”), Call For Trainer and Facilitator Proposals (CFTFP) 
#CFTFP.2023.2024-0004, on May 10, 2024. 

ELC designated a three-member evaluation team (Eval Team) to review Proposals from 
sixteen Respondents using the same evaluation criteria (scoring rubric). Respondents with 
shaded rows will receive Notice of Intent to Award (NOIA) notifications. Should a Vendor 
decline its NOIA, ELC reserves the right to select the next highest ranked Proposal in the 
same or different Category. 

This NOIA does not constitute a binding commitment by ELC. 

See below table for scoring summary and rankings. 

Facilitator Proposals   
  

Category Firm Business Name Presentation Title 
Eligible 
Points 

EVAL Team 
Total Score 

Total 
Team 
PCT 

Master Series 
Facilitator Bresler Training, LLC. 

Master Series Leadership 
Development 240 233 97.08% 

 
Training/Technical Assistance Proposals   

  

Category Firm Business Name Presentation Title 
Eligible 
Points 

Total Team 
Score 

Total 
Team 
PCT 

Budget 
AMP Expert Solutions 
LLC 

Mastering Budgeting: A 
Roadmap for Early Learning 
Centers 330 290 87.88% 

Coaching and 
Mentoring Bresler Training, LLC. 

Visioning Your Ideal Center: 
Clarity and Balance 330 313 94.85% 

Coaching and 
Mentoring 

C7 Enterprises DBA 
CLT & Associates 

Empowering Leaders: 
Effective Coaching and 
Mentoring 
Techniques 330 306 92.73% 

Coaching and 
Mentoring Trydent Consulting 

Nurturing Leadership: 
Growing Professional 
Excellence in Child Care 330 265 80.30% 

Coaching and 
Mentoring Retention Architects 

COMMUNICATE WITH 
CONFIDENCE: ELEVATE 
YOUR CAREER 
BY BEING SKILLED AT 
TOUGH TALKS 330 257 77.88% 

Coaching and 
Mentoring Retention Architects 

HIGHER LEVEL LEADERSHIP 
AND TEAMWORK THROUGH 
THE LENS OF PREDICTABLE 
PATTERNS OF BEHAVIOR 330 230 69.70% 

Coaching and 
Mentoring 

TMR Consulting and 
Management LLC Coaching Mentoring  330 218 66.06% 

Culture 
C7 Enterprises DBA 
CLT & Associates 

It's a Vibrant Thing: Building 
a Thriving Culture 330 304 92.12% 



Notice of Intent to Award (NOIA) 
Call For Trainer and Facilitator Proposals (CFTFP) #CFTFP.2023.2024-0004 
 
Training/Technical Assistance Proposals   

  

Category Firm Business Name Presentation Title 
Eligible 
Points 

Total Team 
Score 

Total 
Team 
PCT 

Culture 

King Professional 
Development and 
Consulting LLC 

The ABC’s and 123’s of 
Transformational Leadership in 
Childcare – Leadership for the 
Next Generation 330 272 82.42% 

Culture The Knowledge Pond 
Navigating organizational 
culture 330 120 36.36% 

Visioning Bresler Training, LLC. 
Visioning Your Ideal Center: 
Clarity and Balance 330 314 95.15% 

Visioning 
AMP Expert Solutions 
LLC 

Forward Focus: Navigating 
Visionary Leadership in Early 
Learning 330 301 91.21% 

Visioning K Scott Global Research 

"Visioning for Success: Crafting 
and Realizing Your Child Care 
Center's Future" 330 293 88.79% 

Visioning 

King Professional 
Development and 
Consulting LLC 

Remembering Your “Why” on 
Your Hardest Days: Connecting 
the Dots to a Your Centers’ 
Vision 330 248 75.15% 

Visioning Motivate Enterprises, Inc 

Vision to Impact Blueprint: 
Aligning Efforts with Strategic 
Goals 330 218 66.06% 

ELC anticipates it will enter into an Agreement for Services (“Contract”) with the selected 
Vendors upon approval by its Board of Directors or its Executive Committee on May 30, 2024, 
or on the date the last required party signs the Contract, whichever is later, pending no Intents 
to Protest or Formal Written Protests.  

Link to RFP: 
https://elcbigbend.org/procurement/call-for-trainer-and-facilitator-proposals-cftfp-for-1-5-day-master-
series-leadership-development-seminar-and-follow-up-technical-assistance-cftfp2023-2024-0004/ 
 
Link to Florida Administrative Review (FAR) RFP Notices: 
https://www.flrules.org/Gateway/View_notice.asp?id=28350401 
 
https://www.flrules.org/Gateway/View_notice.asp?id=28373196 
 
Note – All capitalized terms in this NOIA are included in the RFP with their definitions. 
 
 
 

https://elcbigbend.org/procurement/call-for-trainer-and-facilitator-proposals-cftfp-for-1-5-day-master-series-leadership-development-seminar-and-follow-up-technical-assistance-cftfp2023-2024-0004/
https://elcbigbend.org/procurement/call-for-trainer-and-facilitator-proposals-cftfp-for-1-5-day-master-series-leadership-development-seminar-and-follow-up-technical-assistance-cftfp2023-2024-0004/
https://www.flrules.org/Gateway/View_notice.asp?id=28373196

